Registration No. 1237
JAXA-QTS-2210/101D
15 July 2020
Superseding
JAXA-QTS-2210/101C
Cancelled
15 July 2020
FUSES,

Current(1)
(A)
Nominal
resistance
(2)
(mΩ)
Test
current
250%
Test
current
400%
Test
current
600%
JAXA 2210/101-A72V1AL 72 1.0 110-220
10.0-300 1.00-15.0 0.15-3.00
-55˚C
to
+125˚C
1,000A
J1
JAXA 2210/101-A72V1.5AL 72 1.5 70.0-163
JAXA 2210/101-A72V2AL 72 2.0 45.0-75.0
JAXA 2210/101-A72V3AL 72 3.0 20.0-43.8
JAXA 2210/101-A72V5AL 72 5.0 12.0-22.5
JAXA 2210/101-A72V7.5AL 72 7.5 8.20-13.8
JAXA 2210/101-A72V10AL 72 10.0 6.30-10.7
J2
JAXA 2210/101-A72V15AL 72 15.0 4.00-7.00
JAXA 2210/101-A126V1AL 126 1.0 90.0-270
10.0-300 0.75-15.0 0.10-3.00 JAXA 2210/101-A126V3AL 126 3.0 20.0-95.0
JAXA 2210/101-A126V5AL 126 5.0 12.0-40.0
Notes: (1) Loads shall be derated when the case temperature exceeds +25˚C.
(2) Resistance at 25˚C.
(3) The maximum pre-arcing time at -55˚C with 250% loads shall be as specified below.
1.0A: 10 sec., 1.5A: 10 sec., 2.0A: 10 sec., 3.0A or more: 5 sec.